COUNCIL COMMUNICATION				
CITY OF DES MOINES OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER	Number:	23-171	Meeting:	April 10, 2023
	Agenda Item:	69	Roll Call:	23-0547
	Submitted by:	Chris Johansen, Neighborhood Services Department Director		

AGENDA HEADING:

Amending Chapter 90 of the Municipal Code regarding Housing Services Board members.

SYNOPSIS:

Amending Chapter 90 of the Municipal Code to match the number of members of the Housing Services Board with the number of members appointed by the City Council. Additionally, the number of members of the Board is being reduced from 10 members to nine (9) members to avoid ties when voting.

FISCAL IMPACT: NONE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Chapter 90 of the Municipal Code currently lists 12 members for the Housing Services Board, but only lists 10 members to be appointed by the City.
- This amendment will correct this discrepancy and will eliminate one (1) of the Housing Services Director's board member recommendations to reduce the number of board members to nine (9) members. Having nine (9) members will eliminate the risk of having tie votes on action items.

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION(S): NONE

BOARD/COMMISSION ACTION(S): NONE

ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: NONE

For more information on this and other agenda items, please call the City Clerk's Office at 515-283-4209 or visit the Clerk's Office on the first floor of City Hall, 400 Robert D Ray Drive. Council agendas are available to the public at the City Clerk's Office on Thursday afternoon preceding Monday's Council meeting. Citizens can also request to receive meeting notices and agendas by email by calling the Clerk's Office or sending their request via email to cityclerk@dmgov.org.